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IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

THORN'S INC., a corporation ' !
vs. No. 310 February Term, 1961

C : In Assumpsit
CLEARFIELD CONSTRUCTION CO.,
a corporation

DEFENDANT'S PRELIMINARY
OBJECTIONS TO COMPLAINT
Clearfield Construction Co., defendant above named,
by its attorney, Clarence R. Kramer, makes objection to the
Complaint filed and served in the above case for the following

reasons:

1. Parasgrsphs 3 and 4 are irrelevant and immaterial
to the cause of action.

2. Paragraph 5 is irrelevant and immsterial to the
cause of action and thérefore surplusage.

3. Paresgraph 6 is irrelevant and immaterial to the

cause of action and therefore surplusage.- |

4, Paragraph 8 is insufficiently and inadequately
averred; there should be designated which houses are involved.

5. Paragraph 9 is insufficiently averred; the complaing
should aver which houses pertain to the averments therein.

6. Paragraph 11 1s incomplete and inadequate in
failing to aver dates, places, persons, detalls and the exact
nature and terms of agreements alleged; and 1s further inadequate
in averring in which houses o0il tanks were involved; as to which
houses electric water héaters were involved; as to which houses
tollets were involved; and as to which housesllavatories were

involved.




7. Paragraph 12 is inadequate and insufficient in
failing to aver as to which houses the averments pertain; and as
to dates; and as to places; and as to the personnel of.the defend-
ant alleged as to have made the request. 4

8. Paragraph 13 is insufficlently averred in failling
to show by whom delivery of the invoilces is alleged to have been
made; to what person of defendant was delivery made; the dates of
such delivery and the place.

WHEREFORE, defendant asks the Court to sustain these
Preliminary Objections and holdthe Complaint of the plaintiff to
be insufficient and inadequate in its averments and content.

Respectfully-submitted:

TTon OR CIE.
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, A
CORPORATION
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IN THE COURT OF CQMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

THORN'S, INC., A CORPORATION

No. February term, 1961
VS

ASSUMPSIT
CLEARFIELD CONSTRUCTION CO.,

A CORPORATION

s 89 % ee se oo

COMPLAINT

The plaintiff above named complains of the above named

Defendant upon a cause of action. The nature and chare

acter of which is as follows:

(1). The plaintiff is a corporation incorporated under the law
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and its principal office and place of
business is 312 East Market Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

(2). That the Defendant is a corporation organized and existing
under the law of the State of Ohio and is registered to do business in
Pennsylvania. Its mailing address is Clearfield, Pennsylvania, P.O. Box 428,

(3)e 1InMarch 1lh, 1958 the Torsell~Jordan, Inc. an Ohio Corporation
made a deed to defendant corporation for certain land in Lawrence Township,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, which deed is recorded in Clearfield County
in Deed Book 465 at page 419 and is incorporatéd hereunder by reference.

(4). By a deed dated December 28, 1960, the Defendant became
the owner of an additional tract of land, also located in Lawrence Township,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, said tract adjoining the tract referred to
in the third paragraph. The Deed for same is recorded in Clearfield County
in Deed Book hB87-page L8 and is incorporated hereunder by reference.

(5)« That the Defendant Corvoration and their predecessors in
title, subdivided said parcel of ground into building lots, providing for
streets and othor necessary utilities and conveniences.

(6). That the Defendant Corporation or their predecessors in

title caused certain maps or plats to be recorded in Clearfield County.




Among those recorded are maps recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds
in Miscellaneous Book 73 at page L15; Miscellaneous Book 105, page 351;
Miscellaneous Book 110 at page 9. Said plans were prepared for and recorded
by the Defendant Corporation, and are not available to the plaintiffs at
this time, Therefore, no copies of this same are attached hereto.

(7). The Defendant Corporation undertook the construction of
houses for sale.

(8). As to some of the houses, contracts were let for the
plumbing, labor, and materials to be furnished,

(9). As to some of the houses, particularly those to be heated
by hot air, the Defendant Corporation purchased from the Plaintiff
Corporation for oil tanks, electric water heaters, and other plumbing
materials for which they were billed and have paid, except in one instance,
hereafter referred to.

(10). None of the plaintifffs claim, in this action, covers any
of the properties, covered by specific contracts, or is it for toilet
accessories, oil tanks, or electric water heaters, except in the case
contract No. 52616 referred to hereafter.

(11). That in the houses as to which the plaintiff and defendant
corporations had no contract, or agreement, the defendant frequently asked
the plaintiff to install a sever connection and to do all plumbing
necessary for the installation of the various items it had purchased such
as oil tanks, electric water heaters, toilets, lavatories, etc.

(12). That the Plaintiff Corporation did such work, after
requested by the defendant on forty (LO) to fifty (50) different occasions.
The total amount of said work, after allowing the defendant a reduction
of thirty (30) per cent over the usual price charged amounts to seven
thousand and three hundred and sixty four dollars and seventy one cents.

I
|




(13). The original invoices showing the house £o which such labor
and material was furnished has been delivered to the defendant, but copies
of said invoices showing such totals are attached hereto, marked Plaintiff
Exhibit A and made a part hereof.

(14) . In addition thereto, the Plaintiff Corporation has done
special work under a contract between them No. 52616, copy of which contract
is in the possession of the defendant and the same is not attached hereto
because of that fact, and that the statements of such contract are
immaterial to this action., The balance remaining due on said contract
if $506.6L4. The items compiled in such work attached hereto marked
Plaintiffs Exhibit B and made a part hereof and onto which an additional
credit of $48.86 and a payment received the 7th of March, 1961, leaving
a balance on said job of $506.6L.

(15). At no time has the defendant denied the liability for
such amounts, nor have they averred that the work and materials was not
furnished, as herein averred or that the amounts claimed were unreasonable
or excessive,

(16). On the bill of seven thousand three hundred and sixty four
dollars and seventy one cents ($7,36L.71) the defendant allowed a special
credit of twenty (20) dollars on twenty of the jobs, and an allowance of
ten (10) dollars on twenty-two (22) other jobs, or a total credit of six
hundred and twenty dollars for which they issued a credit memorandum to
the plaintiff, and an additional credit memorandum for an error on
figuring the Nelson job of $22.49 making a total credit of $642.49 leaving
a balance due on the work performed of $6,722.22. Said items making up
such amount being shown on papers attached hereto marked Plaintiffs
Exhibit A and made a part hereof. The credit memorandum for said item is

likewise shown.




(7). That there remains due on the work not covered by contract
the sum of $6,722.22, with interest on the various items from the date ﬁ
the labor was performed, the items furnished, and on the special contract
there remains due the sum of $506.64, making a total of $7,228.86 with
interest thereon at the rate of 6% per annum for delay in payment for
which sum the plaintiff asks that a Judgment be rendered in its favor

and against the defendant at the trial of this cause.




STATE OF PENNSYLVANTIA:
. S8
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD:

Before me, the subscriber hereto, came Kenneth Gearhart, who
being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he has personal
knowledge of the facts set out in said complaint, "and that the facts
averred therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and
belief when derived from the knowledge of others, he verily believes them

to be true and correct.,

Sworn~Subscribed to this

w_bday of March, 1961.

PROTHONOﬂARY U
My Commission Expirc,
1st Monday Jan . 1937




EXHIBIT A




L S . 4 INVOICE : '
> Th Dne. e e coouns
02’1 ’ 9 nc‘ WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 3-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold I ! |
s Date
Clearfield Cors truction Compan December 10
to 0. Box 128 pany » 1959
Clearfield, Pa. Terms: NET CASH
L _
Your No. Date 5/28-9/11/59 favoice No. 521)48 By
28' | 4" terra cotta pipe, slip joint
3 4" slip joint terra cotta yees
L 4" slip joint terra cotta ells
3 3" adjustable bath traps
60' | 2" type K copper tubing
1 £" copper stop and waste valve
1 %“ two-pc. flare union
1 2" copper ell
1 9x9x3" cast iron floor drain
Iyt 1%" gd v. pipe {
1 1?" galv. P trap ~<> ;
1 lg" blk. cap \
1 1" plug
1 5" copper stop and waste\ valv
L1 " 8ill cock
2 5x2" copper bushings
2 2" copper x3" male adapter
.2 Z" copper x 3" female adapters
- 18 %" copper tubing
6. §" copper ells
1 ?" coprer stop and waste valve
3 s" copper tees
1 #x3" copper ell
1 %“ copper x female tee
1 " relief valve




' .
){_ . TA ‘ A j 4 INVOICE PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
) ‘ ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
Otﬂ ’ 9 n c. WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold ™ . ‘ R
Clearfield Construction Company Date December 10, 1959
to P. 0. Box L428
Clearfie 14, Pa, NET CASH
Terms:
L Page 2 .J
Your No. Pate 5/28_9/11[5 Invoice No. 52 h8 By
12! 13"copper tubing, DWV |
2 .| #"_copper x male adapters
1 " copper x 2" female adapter
1 37 copper x " male adapter
1 13" copper cap
1 2x2x2" copper tee
1 5 ft. chrome finished shower curtain
rod
Less 30%-discount on materials EBIOO.ST
Labor: roughing-in plumbing and

your plumbing fixtures in t

' 1
e\McC

a

168.75

p

[ 269.32




v Thotn's , Ine.

312 E. MARKET STREET
TELEPHONE: POPLAR $5-9601

SO|d |—Clearfield Construction C
P.C. Box ;28
to Clearfield, Pa,

Your No. Date

6/L-8/5/59

INVOICE

PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

CLEARFIELD, PA.

-1

ompany Date December 10, 1959

NET CASH

Terms:

-
Invoice No. 522 29

soil pipe
caulked joints
copper tubing
8ill cocks
copper
copper
copper
copper
type K
2-pc. flare union
copper straps

tees
stop and w
couplings

1t

1z
1z" ﬁa
2x1%

2" pvlk

blk. bushing
. plug

~
-~

e

in

galv., nipples
" copper ells
copper couplings

4 copper ells

20

J9 2 ol 1 2o

I Sj

copper straps
olley screws

20

cast iron closet floor flange

X male adapters

copper tub

copper L5 deg. drainage ells
ad justable bath trap
lv, drainage ells

copper stop and wastg/v
K

chrome finished extensy

aste valve

ing

\ \“//\fi

)

plece




ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

»if A (44 tn ’3, -g ne. INVOICE PLUMBING HEATING COOLING

312 E. MARKET STREET

WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-96D1 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold I R
Clearfield Construction Company Date December 10, 1959
to P. 0. Box 428
Clearfield, Pa. NET CASH
Terms:
Page 2
L _J
Your No. Date 6/Ll- 8/5/59 Invoice No. 522 29 By
7 !
1 =% copper x &" male adpater .38
1 =" copper x " female adapter .50
1 | 2" closet spud gasket i U501
. : 139,11
Less 30% discount on materials L b41.731 97.38
!
~ |
Labor: roughing-in plumbing and installing
| your plumbing fixtwes in the Kniss house
, at Madera 180.75
3 truck trips 9.00

287.13



72 ' ’3 j L INVOICE PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
L Ad ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
o3lt2EnMARKEg STREET nc. WATER SYSTEMS
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA. REPAIR SERVICES
Sold ™ !
Clearfield Construction Company Date December 10, 1959
to .- 0. Box 428
Clearfield, Pa.- Terms: NET CASH
L A
Your No. Date 6/11--7/13/59 tnvoice No. 52252 By
gt 2" blk. pipe 6.32
8t | 11" blk. pipe 3.84
5 Ex6" blk. nipples 2.70
I 2" blk. ells 5.84
N 12" blk. ells 3.92
1 vent alarm 3.90
1 ' fill cap I 1.20
1 = vent cap i .85
60t | 2% type L soft copper tubing 19.20
1. | 2x%" double tapped tank jbushing - 1,60
2 2" flare x %“ ips adapters with nuts . 1.00
3 =% flare x 3" ips adapters with nuts /' 1.50
1 5" gate valve, brass . 3.56
1 &' Hammond #600 brass gate valve 3.E6
1 General 1A-25A filter .00 |.
T 1 %x3%" blk. nipple §> .16
1 g"xclose blk., nipple .12
1 2" blk. 90 deg. ell .34
10t | 14/3 BX cable 1.70
6t 13/2 Romex with groun .60
35t | 18/2 thermostat cable 3.50
Ly Romex connectors .60
1 Romex angle connector .25
12 | B tubin strags .96
12 insulated staples .06




f » : A ¥ j | 3 INVOICE PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
' ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
* AOtﬂ 5 9 nc‘ WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-96801 CLEARFIELD. PA.
Sold Mciearfrield Construction Company B December 10, 1959
P, 0. Box }28 Date
to clearfield, Pa. NET CASH
Terms:
Page 2
_
Your No. Date6/11-7/13/59 Invoice No. 52252 By
2 1pbs. asbestos cement 22
71.50

Lesg 30% discount on materials

Laer: hstalling oil tank and connecting
l your warm air furnace in the Thursth

house

| _21.45| 50.05

65.65 |
115,70




4”‘7%02/2 ’3) jnc. v o

312 E. MARKET STREET

TELEPHONE: PO#LAR 5-9601

Sold ™

to

Clearfield Construction Company Date December 10, 1959

CLEARFIELD, PA.

P. 0. Box L28

Clearfield, Pa,

PLUMBING

HEATING  COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

NET CASH

Terms:
L _

Your No. Date7/13- 7/22/59 Invoice No. 52382 By
vl 13" blk. pipe [ 3.8

%%.blk. plug ,1u
. 2xz" double tapped tank bushing 1.60

i Lv ! 2" blk. pipe 3.16

2" vlk. cap 1.03

1z" blk, ells £

(]

W

[

=\

PPV RPN RSO RN HE o)

' angle connectors

}F“ vent cap
€' type L copper tubing
5" copper straps
General #1A-25A filter
=" blk, ells

xg" blk. bushirg s
x6" blk. nipples
3 23" blk. nipples
§“x close blk. nipples
§" No. 600 Hammond gate valves

&" ips x 3" flare adapters with(n

#8 metal screws /TKEB‘

L" junction box with cg
18/2 thermostat cable

Romex connectors

3xz" flare coupling

1/8x2" toggle bolts
insulated staples

Less 30% discount on materials




s

u I X . _ INVOICE L

‘ B . PLUMBING HEATING  COOLING
A o tn 5 n c . ' ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

* 4 ¢ WATER SYSTEMS

312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold ™ . ]
Clearfield Construction Company Date December 10, 1959
to P. 0. Box L|.28
Clearfield, Pa,
Terms: NET CASH
Page 2
(. _
Your Ne. Date7/12-7/22/59 lavoice No. 52382 By

Labor: 1installing oil tank and connecting
your warm air furnace in McCracken house '100.00

134.73

i
i
i
i
!
|
}
!




“”770‘01"5, Dne. -

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601

312 E. MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA,

o’

PLUMBING HEATIP'IG' COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

WATER
REPAIR

SYSTEMS
SERVICES

Sold T |
to Clearfielduanstruction Company Date December 10, 1959
P, 0. Box }2
Clearfield ’ Pa. Terms: NET CASH
L _
Your No. Date 7/27"8/31/59 Invoice No. 52)423 By
2" copper x 3" female adapter .50
3L " slip jdnt terra cotta pipe 20.440
" slip joint terra cotta ells 7.20
" s1ip joint terra cotta yees 7.20
" slip joint terra cotta 1/8 bends L.80
9x9x3" cast iron floor drain .69 |
6x6x2" cast iron floor drain 2.32
%" copper L5 deg. drainage ells | 6.90
z" copper couplings ‘ .78
l%“ copper cap 2.00
2% copper stop and waste valve 1.50
%" copper ell L
E" copper x male adepters
5 £" copper tubing, Type K
L3 " copper ells

[
HHEWHEFNDDHUIUIOO OF H - W N H - DWW

copper strps
g, copper = male adapterg
2. copper tees
- 8111 cock
g? copper stop and wy
2"x3" copper bushings
%xl%" copper bushing
2" blk. plug
13" copper tubing DWV
2x13" copper drainage tee
12" copper x male adapter

#hE

37y



: . | B . . INVOICE . .
" 7 o1 PLUMBING HEATING' COOLING
02 n J n c ° ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
, WATER SYSTEMS

TELEPHONE: Poilfnsé-ggg:( =T STREEgLEARFIEI_D. PA. REPAIR SERVICES
: r 1
S°|d Clearfield Construction Company. Dat Mereh-F5-2563
to P. 0. Box 4128 ate Pecember 10, 1959

Clearfield, Pa.
Terms: NET CASH

Page 2
L

Your No. Date

J
7/27-8/31/59 5223

nvoice No. y

Net for materials ! 87.95

Labor: roughing-in plumbing and installink
your fixtures in Dearing house 156.00

2h3.95




T y r A .- i INYOICE . .
T - PLUMBING HEATING' COOLING
A o zn 5 9 jn c 'Y . ' ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold ™ R
Clearfield Construction Company Date December 10, 1959
to P. 0. Box 428
Clearfield, Pa, NET CASH
Terms:
L _
7/30-8/L/59 , 521430
Your No. ate Invoice No. By
1 rulllo oIl IT1Iter ' 6.50
22t 2" plk. pipe 198
1| 2" blk. cap i 1.03
7t 11" blk. pipe L 3.99
1 % v8nt cap : .85
501 g, copper tubing ! 16.00
1 §" plug | <1l
2 3" flare unlons w1th | .90
2 | 3"xclose blk. | 2l
2 §" xshort blk \/&e | 2l
2 ) %alv. ells f .86
2 fx— galv, ells 1 1.02
2 xshort emeke-pip alv. nipples ! .28
3 ;ts. 5" galv. smoke pipe ; 1.58
30t 2-w1re thermostat cable | .00
—_— 3 . 1
Less 30% discount on materials 11.58, 27.03
Labor: installing oil tank and connecting
your warm air furnace in the Kniss
house at Madera 86,50
113,53
2 truck trips 6.00
| 119.53




*Tﬁo‘m ’3, Gne.

312 E. MARKET STREET
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.

INYOICE . .
PLUMBING HEATING- COOLING

ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

Sold r glegrfield Construction Company i Date Decenber 10, 1959
to . 0. Box L28
Clearfield, Pa: NET CASH
Terms:
L -
Your No. Date 8/28-9/12/59 lavoice No. 52578 By
351 2" blk. pipe ! 2.77
1 2x6" blk. nipple .80
2 2" blk. ells 2.92
65" 13" blk. pipe . 3.12
3., 12" blk. ells L 2.37
1 15x12" gauge and vent alarm I 3.90
1 1%" vent cap } .85
1 . 2" £i11 cap 1.20
1 | 2x%" tank bushing 1.60
1 | 2" flare union with nut .50
i 1%x6" blk. nipples P 2.16
701 %' type L soft copper tubing 22,40
2 §" brass gate valves ' P T.12
1 qx%" blk. ell ' L0
1 | 3" blk. plug ~ SN
T 1 %ﬂ blk. ell ’\Q( i
2 £" blk. unions 1.86
1 | #x2" bik. nipple AR} 12
L2 $x22" blk. nippl \s .32
1 g 'xclose blk. nippl » .12
1 §x2" blk. nipple V\ .12
1 §x23" blk. nipple A .13
1 %xé" blk. nipple \__ ./ .23
1 §x§g blk. nipple ' b
1 X5 Tflare adapter with nut .50
15 " copper straps 1.20




* Thorn '3, Gne.”

312 E. MARKET STREET
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.

INVOICE

PLUMBING HEATING. COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

your warm air furnace in Dearing houﬂe

60,2

Sold ™ A 1 December 10, 19%
Clearfield Construction Company Date -Meaweh
to P. O. Box 428
Clearfield, Pa. NET CASH
Terms:
Page 2
- 8/28 z
-9/12/
Your No. Date /2 9/ /59 lnvoice No. 52578 By

3 angle connectors | .75
1 Romex connector .15

Lot| 18/2 thermostat cable 4,00
1 General 1A-25A filter 4,00
2 1/8x2" toggle bolts .20

12 insulated staples . 06

. 9

Less 30% discount on materials 19.95| L46.5
Labor: 1installing oil tank and connecting

106.79



-’T%Otﬂ’;’, ync."ﬁ .- INVOICE

312 E. MARKET STREET

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601

CLEARFIELD, PA.

Sold ["Clearfield Construction Company ]

PLUMBING HEATING™ COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

Decembsr 10, 1959

P. 0. Box 428 Date
to Clearfield, Pa.
Terms: NET CASH
L ,
Your No. Dal:e9/8--lo/1)'l'/59 tavoice No. 5262L'I' - By

2 L" slip joint terra cotta yees 4.80
1 4" slip joint terra cotta tee 2.40
3 L" slip joint terra cotta ells 7.20
1 4" 81ip joint terra cotta 1/8 bend 2.40
2q' | 4" slip joint terra cotta pipe Wl
1 9x9x3" cast iron floar drain
2 13" galv. drainage ells
1 | 13" copper cap
1 13" galv. knipple
231 lﬁ? galv. pipe

5at. % coppe r tibing, type, '
2 ;9 copper ells \\ 8
3 g? copper x 2" female apters’ . 1.9
1 i" copper stop and waste\vpalve 1.50
1 4. two-pe. flare union \__- . 1.38

- 1 1z" adjustable bath trap . L.75

1 i“-copper stop and waste 1.50
3 x3" copper bushings 1.32
5 g" copper ells .80
3 g? copper tees .78
ly f? coppe r x male adapters .88
2 ?“ copper Stop and waste valves 2.60
1 5" 8111 coek 1.15

15" | " copper tubing 6.60

LT 5" copper straps .56




- » ... INVOICE .
: . : PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
o M ot n ’ 9 jn c. ’ ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

WATER SYSTEMS

312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold Clearfleld Construction Company ! De b 10
: cember
to P. 0. Box 4,28 Date ;1959
Clearfield, Pa. NET CASH
Terms:
PAGE B
L _
Your No. Date 9/8_10/1)4/5 lnvoice No. 5262 By
I
o | |

copper straps ~ ;Qg '
- 111,36
' Ul

| Less 30% discount on materials 33.411 77.95

Lebor: roughlng-in plumbing and installinig |
t your plumbing fixtures in the Rennell house 139.50
217.45




' T A otn ,-j, -gnc‘ s . INVOICE

312 E. MARKET STREET

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601

CLEARFIELD, PA.

PLUMBING HEATING COOLING

ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

Sold | i
Clearfield Construction Company Date December 10, 1959
to P. 0. Box 428
Clearfidld, Pa. NET CASH
Terms:
L .J
Your No. Date 9/22_11/20]59 lnvoice No. 5'27 By

1 copper ell 40
1 " capper stop and waste valve 1.50
1 2" 2-pc., flare union 1.38

221 " 8lip joint terra cotta pipe 13.20
1. | 4" dip joint terra cotta 1/8 bend 2.140
2 4" slip joint terra cotta 1/l bends L.80
2 4" slip joint terra cotta yees
1 9x9x3" cast iron floor drain

50t | 2" type K copper tubing
1. | 13" adjustable brass bath trap
1 % -double hub soil fitting

301 " dopper tubing
1. | 2" copper stop and waste valve
3 ?9 copper tees (
n ?? copper dls

- 5 ?9 copper X male adapters

2 " copper couplings Y
1 closet bowl wax ring ,
2 closet bolts -
1 5 ft. curtain rod

Less 30% discount on materials

Labq

DI 3

installing plumbing system including

roughing-in and installing your fixtu%as

in the Rougeux house

&

i

'
!
i
i
'
i

62.60

1120.00

182.60



7“02/1 3, Ine.”

312 E. MARKET STREET
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.

Sold ™

Clearfield Construction Company
to P. 0. Box 428
Clearfield, Pa.

(.

Your No.

Date 10/12/59-12/8/58|u No.

YOICE . :
INVOIC PLUMBING HEATING - COOLING

ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

1

Date December 10, 1959

NET CASH

Terms:

-
52818 By

n

-

L" slip joint terra cotta pipe
L" slip joint terra cotta ells
L" slip joint terra cotta yees
%%9x3" cast iron floor drain
B copper tublng, tyve
;_copper stop and waste valve
1%" ad justable brass bath trap
double hub soil fitting
copper x 3" female adapters
8ill cock
copper x %'
! copper X I
copper
copper
copper ells
%opper tubing, type L
copper bushings
copper cap
copper couplings
copper x male adapters
znrome finished cock hole cover

oOHMNDW®

-

=

EL

)
.

Mizi
=

female adapter
male adapter
stop and waste valwe
tees

[

I

14 -
= oma =

W
NN N O R W

=]

201201 4 - i ooji -Qu{1~20] 20!
= e
20j-

mn
=

Less 30% discount on materials
Labon:

plumbing fixtures in Nelson house

roughing-in plumbing and installing ¥

16.80
7.20
2.40
h.09

34.40
1.20

90.09
1178.50




~Photn” 5, Ine.

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601

Sold ™

to

Your No.

Clearfield Construction Company

P.

INVOICE

312 E. MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA.

0. Box 128

Clearfield, Pa.

L

_J
Date 10/13"’10/15/59nv0ic0 No. 52822

PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

Becember 10, 1959
Date

NET CASH

Terms:

o

(GEVEVEVE Dl ol = o)

- -

=

N wje

§" type L soft copper tubing
" ips x #" flare adapters with nuts
General #2A 710 filter
lﬁx 3" vent alarm and gauge
bik, ells
2" blk., 45 deg. ells
11” blk. 45 deg. ells
" blk. 45 deg. ell
2 .blk. plpe
l%" blk. pipe
x6" blk. nipples
2" Hammond #600 gate v
" galv, ells
" galv. unions
‘"x2" blk. nipples
“"xshort blk. nipples
engths - 6" galv. smoke pipe
6" galv..smoke ells
18/2 thermostat wire
l 8x2" topgle bolts
ge strap
x5~ tank bushing
1" blk. pipe
bs. asbestos cement
bs. sand and cement

= | yd

ST

1. 60

.09




- ' INVOICE . .
Wy ” Lo : PLUMBING HEATING ' COOLING
ot n ’ nc. ' ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
} WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD. PA.
Sold ™ i
Clearfield Construction Company D“eEmCember 10, 1959

P. 0. Box L28

to Clearfield, Pa.
Terms: NET CASH

L Page 2 ' N
Your No. Date10/13-10/15/59 tovoice No. 52822 By
2 %" galv. ells .86
1 =" blk. plug .12
1l #10 metal screws .
15.47
Less 30% discount on materials 22.6l. | 52.83

Labor: imstalling oil tank and connecting
your warm air furnace in the Rennells

house 69.50

o )
."" o by
T s @)\

122.33

H
.v’/




4 j L INVOICE PLUMBING HEATING - COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
Ao tn 5 9 n c‘ WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold T, .. . B
earfield Construction Company DateDecember 10, 1959
to P: O. Box 428
Clearfield, Pa. NET CASH
Terms:
= 10/17-11/2/5 N
Your No. Date / 7 / 9 Invoice No. 528L"8 By
701 %" copper tubing 22.40
6 ql’ flare fitt ngs with nuts 3 60
2 1 g" flare fittings with nuts .90
3 g" galv., ells 1.2
1 §" galv. ell 43
2 gx%: blk. bushings .52
2 | ixL" blk. nipples N
2 g"xclose blk. nipples -
2 8" gate valves 7.12
1 General #A1-25A oil filter . L.00
1 6" galv. smoke ell 1 1.20
351 thermostat wire . 3,50
Wt | 13" blk. pipe \3 6.72
1. duplex tank bushing 1 1.60
pL2 13" blk. ells 1.58
3t | 2" blk. pipe 2.37
1 2" vk . cap 1.03
1 13" galv. vent cap .85
1 =" blk. pipe plug 1L
1 " blk. coupling .36
2 1lbg..cement, and asbestos «33
wire nuts .%O
Less 30% discount on materials 118.25 | 42.57
Labore: installing oil tank and connecting
your warm alr furnace | 1 59.90 102.47
|




Iun

3 X close blk. nipples
§x3%" blk. nipples
§x2" . vlk. nipples
General #125A filter
2x3x3" tank bushing
1%“ blk. ells
2" plk. ells
2" plk. pipe
12" blk. pipe
2." £ill cap
l%" vent cap
13x13" gauge and vent alarm
bs. sand and cement

angle connector

_ N -

F AU H HESUTOW R W N O
=

T 9 . INVOICE S
T4 Dne. e e oo
OZn 5 9 nc. WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold ™ A ,
Clearfield Construction Company Date Degember 10, 1989
to P. 0. Box 4428 '
Clearfield, Pa, Terms:
' NET CASH
L _
Your No. Date 10/22/59 lnvoice No. 52871 By
30t | 18/2 thermostat wire 3.00
6. insulated staples "~ .02
601 %" type L soft copper tubing 19.20
2| 3" flare x. 3" ips adapters with nuts 1.00
5" Hammond #600 gate valves
6" galv. smoke ells
lengths - 6" galv. smoke pipe
1 No, 10 sheet metal screws
2x5" galv. ells
" galw ell
2" blk. unims




"‘7%0‘01 5, Gne.

312 E. MARKET STREET
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.

INVOICE : )
PLUMBING HEATING' COOLING

ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

Sold ™ ]
Clearfield Cors truction Company Date December 10, 159
to P. 0. Box L28
Clearfield, Pa, NET CASH
Terms '
Page 2
L .
Your No. Date 10/2/59 Invoice No. 52871 By
!
1 " blk. plug. | 1z‘|
' 6 .O
Less 30% discount on materials 1_19.82 | u6.24

Labpr: connécting oil tank and installingi .
your warm air furnace in the Rougeux house 63.1

109.39




N \T 9 -g . INVOICE - :
. . PLUMBING HEATING ™ COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
w” A Otn ’ 9 n CO WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET ) REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-86801 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold ™ . !
Clearfield Construction Company Date December 10, 1959
to ©P. O. Box 428
Clearfield, Pa. NET CASH
Terms:
L _
Your No. Date] 1/6.. 12/,4/59 invoice vNo. 52999 By
h%' 13" blk. pipe 2.16
2zY 2" blk. pipe 1.98
2 2" vlk. ells 2.92
3 12" blk. ells " L 2.37
1 2" blk., fill cap 1.20
1 2x6" blk. nipple , .80
1 1%" blk. nipple 1 .36
1 12x6" blk. nipple : .5l
1 1¥" galv, vent cap .85
1 1zx13"x}2" gauge and vent alarm 3.90
I 1zx6" blk. nipples | 2.16
1 " blk. plug C1h
1 2xzx5" tank bushing 1.50
331 %" blk. pipe .70
L 70v. §9 type L soft copper t L 22.40
1. | g% flare x 3" ips adap ity nu 1.00
1 5" female x flare #f ! .50
Sxg" galv, ells 1.53
-%" blk. ells .80
2 z" blk. unions 1.86
L. 2x3" blk. nipples .56
1 §x2%" blk. nipple .13
1 g§"xclose blk. nipple .12
1 " x close blk. nipple .12
1 ngeral #1A-25A 01l filter ;.00
2 2" gate valves 10.68




INYOICE y

T g 4 . . PLUMBING HEATING * COOLING
L - n c ' . ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
g O‘Zn 9 ® WATER SYSTEMS

312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD. PA.
SO'd " | Date
Clearfield Consgruction Company December 10, 1959
to »p. 0. Box Lh28 » 195
Clearfield s Pa, : Terms:
Page 2 NET CASH
L J
Your No. Date 11/6-12/L|'/59 Invoice No. 52999 By
3 angle connectors .75
2 Romex connectors .60
15 3" copper tubing straps 1.20
44 1ps. sand and ement .12
25' | 18/2 thermostat wire 2,50
2- | 1/8x2" toggle bolts .20
. | 70415
Less 30% discount on materials | 21.22 | 49.53
Labor: installing oil tank and connectig | |
your warm air furnace in Nelson house| 59.55

109.08




| TAO‘ZH’J, -gnc. 'T' o

Your No.

312 E. MARKET STREET

TELEPHONE: POPLAR §5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
_]
Sold Me1earrie1d Construction Company o
" P. 0. Box 428 ate
O (learfield, Pa.
Terms:
L -
Date invoice No. By

-

PLUMBING HEATIN‘G « COOLING

ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

April 12, 1960

CREDIT MEMORANDUM

|
We have today credited your account for the
following against plumbing and heating work:
twenty plumbing jobs @ $20,00 each|
twenty-two heating jobs @ $10.00 efch
!

y
i

1,00. 00

220,00

620,00



: Tﬁotn'ﬂ, Gne. -

312 E. MARKET STREET .
TELEPHONE: POPLAR §-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.

INVOICE s
PLUMBING HEATING - COOLING

ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

Sold ™ , 7
Clearfield Construction Company Date  January 30, 1960
to P. O. Box 428
Clearfield, Pa.
Terms:
L _J
Your No. Date 1/1 0/60 Invoice No. (3 202“ By

CREDIT MEMORANDUM

charged two. :

should have given 30%.

,‘\

Vo
!\ \ﬁ \

We lmve today credied your account for
an error in the billing of materials!
for the Nelson heating job.
three 3" gate valve; we & ould have |

|
We have also credited your account for
an error in the discount for the Nelson
plumbing material. We gave 10%; we

GOR

|
We charged

!

2.49

20.00
E— 22.49




L e ]

EXHIBIT B




azféotn ’5, .gnc. SRR

312 E. MARKET STREET
TELEPHONE: POPLAR $5-8601 CLEARFIELD, PA.

Sold ™ i

¢ Clearfleld Construction Company
© P, 0. Box 428

PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

Date  November 11, 1960

Clearfield, Pa, ;3 Terms:
- NET CASH
L -
Your No. Date lnvoice No. 52616 By
Bage Contract for plumbing in "Stringham"
house with one bath and one half bath| 780,00
Extra for 53! corner bathtub installin oné
bath instead of 5!' recessed tub 17.00
Extra for angle curtain rod for tub . No “harge
Extra for 32x32" precast shower receptor -
with trim installed in half bath ‘
. (Less glass shower door) ’ 91.00
Extra for single steel lawdry tub installed
in basement 32.00
Extra for electric sump furnished and i
installed in basement 73.00
Exlra for pumping water from basement on
! | temporary basis r’”\\KXﬁﬁf No Charge
| Extra for chrome %ﬁi,h@@ lavaﬁorleegs
T installed to half bath lavatory ‘ 9.75
Ex#ra labor for in talling lqﬁétd&j legs |No Charge
| Extra for installing your garbage|disposal 8,00
i Extra Zor 1nsta11\gdf#¥gg/615'washer 27.00
Exira Zor replacin rozen or bursted valve
at meter No Charge
Extra Zor long 90 ft. water service--an
extra 35 ft. 21,00
Extra for a longer sink drain in basement| 11.25




. ’TAOIII ’j, .gnc. .. invoice

TELEPHONE: POfPLAR 50801

Sold ™

to

Your No.

312 E. MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA.

PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

-
Clearfield Construction GCompany Date
P. 0. Box L28
Clearfield, Pa. Terms:
Page 2 -
Date fnvoice No. 526 16 By

NET CASH

WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

November 11, 1960

Extra for changing showerhead in shower
stall -
£rediY for omitting basement floor dmin

water lines run Srom basement for
future second floor bath

Extra for 5% price inckease on two toilets

and two lavatories only

Less previous billing of
October 12, 1959

T
A,
:Q " ‘®g
)

ance

No f?a
'15090
Extra for 3" copper stack and two 2" copper

| Lly. 00
6;50

v
oy

| I |

105,50

{ 450,00
’%n_.._..a

N

655.50



Y
Court of Common Pleas
No. 310 Feb. Term 1961

Thorn's, Inc.
Vs

Clearfield Constr. Co.

Transcribing to be taxed as costs:

387 folios at. .30 $116.10




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.
THORN'S, INC., a corporation
Vs : No. 310 February Term 1961

 CLEARFIELD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
a corporation

You'are hereby notified that the testimony in the above en-
titled case has been transcribed and lodged with the Prothonotafy,
and that the same will be duly certified énd filed so as to become
part of the record, if no objection be made thereto within fifteen |
days from this date. Court Order and Rules of Court will be com-
puted from this date.

December 4, 1961. <;%;;z/3£{/%%2;62é2;

Official Sténographer

NO6W, December 4, 1961, the above notice served by carbon
copy on Bell, Silberblatt & Swoope, Esqs., counsel for plaintiff,

and C. R. Kramer, Esq., counsel for defendant.

Official Sténographer




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

THORN'S, INC.,

a corporation
No. 310 February Term, 1961

vs.

CLEARFIELD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
f corporation

IN ASSUMPSIT

”“'.“..'."

PRAECIPE

ro Carl E. Walker, Prothonotary:
j Please mark the above case settled and discontinued upon payment of

costse

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE
By

F, Cortec_Bell,
Attorpeys for Plaintiff




V]

4T 08VHEd

e

uotqexodaoo ®©
¢ ANVAWOD NOIIONMISNOD QIEIJHVIIO \

‘SA

uot3eodiod e
$*ONI SNUOHL

-

IISARNSSY NI
1961 ‘waa] Axenaqeyg 0 *ON
‘YINVATASNNAL *XINAOD QTHLJHVAIO
JO SYTId NOWAOD A0 Idn0p AHI NI



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIEID COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

THORN'S, INC., a
corporation

VS. * No. 310 February Term, 1961
: IN ASSUMPSIT

CLEARFIELD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
a corporation

PETITION TO STRIKE OFF FROM
COSTS THE TRANSCRIBING OF TESTIMONY
To the Honorable John A. Cherry, President Judge:

The petition of Clarence R. Kramer respectively represents:

FIRST: That he was Attorney for Defendant in the above case
upon which'judgment was entered for Plaintiff.

SECOND: That a motion was filed for a new trial and later ar
appeal filed in the Supreme Court which was abandoned because an
agreement of settlement was arranged.

THIRD: That the Prothonotary's Office, under a rule of
Court, taxed the cost of transcribing the testimony in the amount
of $116.10 as an item of cost.

| FOURTH: That your petitioner believes there is no legal
basis for the taxing of transcribing of testimony for a litigant
to pay.

WHEREFORE, your petitioner prays your Honorable Court that
the said item may be striken off.

Respectively submitted:

ﬁeééfioner/agé Q%%orney ToT 1
Defendant”

L




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYIVANIA :
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

Before me, Carl E. Walker, Prothonotary, personally appeared
Clarence R. Kramer, who, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that the facts contained in the foregoing

7
/\g/guu‘x - /{fi/ﬂ/bw)/\/
e

petition are true.

Sworn to and subscribed before

me this/?;/ ,day of September,1964.
ol etk

PROTHONOTARY

My Commission Expires
: hyt Meonday Jan. 1966

CONCURRENCE | &
We, Attorneys for the Plaintiff comeur_ in the foregoing
Petition.

BEIL, SILEBERBIATT & SWOOFE, ESQRS.

"/

(2)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIEID COUNTY, PENNSYIVANIA

THORN'S, INC., a
corporation

vs. :  No. 310 February Term, 1961
: IN ASSUMPSIT
CLEARFIELD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
a corporation
ORDER OF COURT STRIKING
THE COST OF TRANSCRIBING TESTIMONY

NQW, r R , 1964, the foregoing petition having
been presented, it is ordered that the item of $116.10 taxed
as a cost for the transcribing of testimony be striken off the
1list of costs, and the Defendant be relieved from the payment

thereof.

By the Court:

a ¢

resident Judge
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To the Honorable the Justices of the Supreme Court of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

sitting in and for the Eastern District:—

The record and process, and all things touching the same, so full and entire as before

us they remain, we certify and send, as within we are commanded.

. (L. S)

(L.S.)

csasecrrsany

sssessescrserssesses

seseessccrrissesss

teessnsrenss

No.310, February Term, 1961
C. P. CLEARFIELD

No. 309

]
1

January Term, 19 62

upreme Court

THORN'S INC., a Corporation
<l

CLEARFIELD CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY, a Corporation,

Appellant

CERTIORARI to the Court of Common

Pleas NatX for the county of
CLEARFIELD

Returnable the second Monday

of November 19 62

Rule on the Appellee, to appear and plead

on the Return-day of the Writ.

THOMA;
s hhieds Hu«hﬁ&; Y T
H  APR 20 1962
F\o?n,_r E. V. LXER
CleammocaoRWYKrater, Esq.,
t

Clearfield, wms:mwwomzwm,
Attorney for Appellant

.




i
November 20, 1962

. Mr, Thomas P, MeGarrity
Prothonotary

Supreme Court

456 City Hall

Philadelphla 7, Pennsylvania

RE: Thorns Inc,, A Corporation
Verasus
Clearfield Construction Co.,
A Corporation.
No, 309 January Term 1962
(C.P. Clearfield -
Yo, 310 February T,.; 1961)

Dear Mr, McGarrity:

We have in our possession a Certiorari, which was returnable
the Second Monday of November, However, on August.6, 1962,
an Apgreement was signed and Thorns Inc., agreed to discone
tinue the Case in the Supreme Court,

W11l you please advise us whether we should return the
Certiorati to you, or should it be filed with the cass,
An immediaste reply will. be appreciated,

Very truly yours,

Carl E, Walker
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELID COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

THORN'S, INC., a Corporation

..

No. 310 February Term, 1961

.o o0

vs.
CLEARFIELD CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY, a Corporation : IN ASSUMPSIT

ANSWER OF DEFENDANT

The defendant denies the cause of action averred and
answers as follows:

1. Admitted

2. Admitted

3, Denied as stated. There are 21 houses involved in

this litigation and as to them the defendant orally employed the
plaintiff to perform the labor and furnish the materials incildent
to installing the plumbing fixtures, the defendant having furnishe
the toilets, lavaratories, all above ground fittings and having
constructed the sewer into each house, and the plaintiff furnished
oil tanks, electric water heaters and connected up the fixtures;
the plumbing came largely prefabricated with even the soldering
done to a large extent. And by the verbal arrangement, the servic
of the plaintiff were to be furnished to each house on the basis
of, and after a pattemwhich, vas first negotiated and the work
completed as to two houses which were deemed model houses for the
work to be performed and materials furnished by plaintiff; said
houses are known as Number 25 (built for George W. Collamer) and
No. 37 (Ieonard Deromo, those numbers being the Lot Numbers and
for convenience the houses being referred to by the same numbers );
the billing was to take place and did take place promptly after

completion of each house and was duly paid for. All subsequent

jo ]

S




AN——

houses here involved were to be done in the same menner and in-
volved substantially the same deteils as Houses No. 25 and 37, and
at substentially the same cost. The variance in the original

g

bills of plaintiff for the 21 houses being not more than‘$l0.00 for
each house compared to the bill of each other house except No. 38,
as to which the contract differed from the other houses. Further

detalls are hereinafter averred.

4, It is admitted that when the houses were ready
for the plumbing work under the packasge deal arrangement between
the defendant and the plaintiff either William Jordan or Richard
Law of the defendant telephoned Thorn's, Inc.,‘to proceed with
the work required upon the basis and at the prices established by
the plumbing work done by plaintiff in the construction of Houses
No. 25 and No. 37 which were model houses for that and other pur-

poses.

5. As to Paragraph 5, it 1s denied that Richard Law
was an Officer of the Clearfield Construction Company; he was

Supervisor of Construction.

6. Denied. The charges now claimed for are excessive
because plaintiff’accepted the work on the basis of a price in
accordance with that charged for houses 25 and 37, and in accordance
with a sum for which there was prompt billing, which sum did not

vary more than ten dollars from house to house and was virtually a

lump-sum price for each house.

8. Denied that the work now claimed for was within
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the scope of the contract between the parties. The invoices sued

for under paragraph 8 of the Complaint are not the original invoices

and are not invoices for items which should be paid for separate
and apart from the payments theretofore made by the defendant to
the plaintiff, inasmuch as the sald plumbing work in each of the
21 houses was a lump-sum proposition and was based upon the cost
to the defendant under the original billing for the work performed
in model houses Nos. 25 and 37 and confirmed by separate prompt
billing for each subsequent house; the invoices now sued for were
not presented until approximately eighteen months after the first
of the 21 houses was completed, long after the houses had been
priced and sold on the understanding that plaintiff's sole cost
was its original billing.

10. It is denied that a cost was incurred by defendan
to the total averfed in paragraph 10 of $7,3%64.71, becuase the
labor and materisls performed as to each'of the 21 houses was
updn the basis of what it had cost the defendant to have plaintiff
do the similar work on Model Houses Nos. 25 and 37, and in full
rellance thereon, the defendant contracted with plaintiff for
all of the 19 houses subsequent to the plumbing work done on
Houses 25 and 37; and relied upon the first billing thereof, long
since pald in full, and priced and sold its houses on the strength
of such original billing as the item of total cost to this plaintij

11. Denied. It was on or about January 1lst or 2nd
1960, that the @ﬂéintiff'brought to the office of the defendant in
Country Club Hills, the invoices now sued upon; finding the presi-
dent of the company, William M. Jordan, not immediately available,

he left the invoices on a corner'of the desk of defendant without

cr




comment, without explanation and without informing the secretary
that they were being left. It was not until two or three days
later that the defendant learned of the presence of such invoices

in its offices.

12. The purported allowance of a discount of thirty
per cent by the défenda@t 1s not applicable because the houses
were served by the work of plaintiff upon the basis of a package
deal or an approximate lump-sum figure which was billed after the
work was done, and settled for in due course without any claim

for any further obligation upon the part of defendant to plaintiff)

13. That the fact which the plaintiff svers was an
error in bllling pertains to the house of Eldon L. Nelson erected
on Lot No. 60 in Country Club Hills was a discrepancy between a
discount there puwported to be allowed and that allowed for others
of the 21 houses, namely, that the billing of January lst or 3rd,
1960, had allowed in the case of Nelson's house only 10 per cent
discount whereas to other houses 30 per cent was allowed, which
correction# occurred because it was first discovered by William
M. Jordan, Presideht of the defendant corporation. Nevertheless,
it has no signifigance except as to its inconsistency, for the
reason that it is a part of the attempted billing of January lst
or 3rd, 1960, as to which defendant disclaims all lisbility. The
séid Nelson original invoices were paid as submitted and the
supplemental billing referred to in paragraph 13th is erroneous,
improper and not a liability of defendant.

14. That the additional credits averred in paragraph

o




14th are not applicable for the reason that they were not a part o
the original billing and were not within the original agreement,
but apparently are an attempt to placate the defendant for the
submitting of the supplemental bills of January, 1960, and the
credits allowed in an effort to induce the defendant to pay those

invoices.

15. The credits referred to are against charges which

are beyond the contract and for which defendant is not liable.

16. The invoice of $780.00 claimed for is admitted,
but ageinst said sum, the defeﬁdant has a counter-claim for work
improperly and inadequately done, as follows: Interest pald to
the Clearfield Trust Company, September 30, 1959, by defendant on
a $10,000 loan in the amount of $115.82 of which plaintiff agreed
to assume $57.91; repairing the master bath shower in the property|
pilled as W. Stringham, erected on Lot No. 41, in Long Meeadow,

occasioned by damage to the shower Imd by the installers! wrenche;
at the time of installation, $24.90; repairing ceiling caused by
water leak in the residen®of J. A. Dame in Long Meadow on Lot No.
35, the damsge being caused by imperfect workmanship, $19.00,
Total, $101.81. |

21. It is denied that the amount of $6,722.22 is owing
by defendant to plaintiff. |

20, Denied. The defendant has at all times claimed

that the sums were not a fair and just claim egainst it, and has

continuously and resolutely insisted that no such sums whatsoever
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are owing to the plaintiff by defendant. Such denlal was made
promptly upon discovery of the invoices left without notice by
plaintiff at defendant's office, whereby William M. Jordan, of
the defendant company telephoned Kenneth Gearhart, of the plaintif
company to the effect that the amount was not owing. The said
account was further denied in the letter of February 3, 1960,

written by defendant to plaintiff in which it was expressly called
to the attention of plaintiff that the work was done upon a lump-
sum or fixed price basis with the contracts performed on houses

25 and 37 as a pattern; the attention of plaintiff was then called
to the fact that these several houses were to be completed on a

fixed price basis, according to the pattern of the jobs on houses
25 and 37; and no invoices were ever rendered after the original

invoices for installation and materials until approximately 18

months after the first house was completed and after the houses
had been priced and sold relying upon the original billing as a
complete statement of the amount involved and months after the
payment of sald involces without calling defendants' attention to

any alleged further charges.

25. Defendant denies the right of the plaintiff to

judgment for anﬁ sum.

NEW MATTER |
1. That the plumbing performed by plaintiff in the 21
houses was done on the basis of a price in accordance with that
charged for the two model houses, Nos. 25 and 37, the plumbing
work in which was intended to establish and did establish, the
approximate cost of the plumbing work to be done in houses to be

thereafter erected, especially the 21 houses in question.

=
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2. That the plaintiff knew the extent and cost of the
plumbing work done in model houses Nos. 25 and 37 was intended to
fix the pattern for and establish the price of the plumbing work
required in the remaining 19 houses.

3. That the plaintiff undertook the plumbing work in
all of sald houses on that basis.

4, That the plaintiff knew the houses were built for
immediate- sale and that the plumbing costs were an integral and
important item in determini™®he sale price, and that therefore
defendant had to know promptly the total of thét expense.

5. That the plumbing.work to be charged for was billed
promptly to defendant, either at the time of completion of the
work or very shortly thereafter, or in some cases before completioh,
and before the selling price of the respective properties was
established or the properties sold.

6. That the houses were severally completed and separatply

billed for all construction work done by plaintiff as follows:

() House on Lot No. 38, sold to George A.
Mastroianni was completed June 1, 1958.
The construction plumbing billed for as

follows:

April 30, 1958 34,25

May 16, 1958 11.42

July 28, 1958 pu23.25
.02

(b) Model house on Lot No. 25, sold to George
W. Collamer was completed June 1, 1958.
The construction plumbing was billed as

follows: :

April 30, 1958 47.23

October 17, 1958 9.77.
57.00

(c) Model house on Lot No. 37, sold to Leonard
A. DeRomo, was completed June 1, 1958.
The .construction plumbing was billed as

follows:

April 30, 1958 _%_41.71

June 27, 1958 1.5
§z. 2L~
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(d) House on Lot No. 50, sold to Doneld
Haney, was completed August 21, 1958.
The construction plumbing was billed
as follows:

October 17, 1958 $134.57

(6) House on lot No. 80, sold to -Carl M. Ford,
was completed November 25, 1958.
The construction plumbing was billed as
follows: }
October 22, 1958 $144,87

(f) House on Lot No. 28, sold to Lawrence E.
Moyer, was completed November 5, 1958.
The construction plumbing was billed as
follows: v
October 17, 1958 $136.49

(g) House on Lot No. 26, s0ld to John A.
Kelley, was completed December 1, 1958.
The construction plumbing was billed as

follows:

October 22, 1958 24,25

October 22, 1958 _$100.9%
55.19

(h) House on Lot No. 47, which became the
Office site of the defendant, was com-
pleted January 2, 1959.

The construction plumbing was billed as

follows: :

October 22, 1958 34.22
December 15, 1958 0.6
Jenuary 9, 1959 56.14

181.0%

(1) House on Lot No. 49, sold to Milton A.
MacDonald, completed January 1, 1959.
The .construction plumbing was billed as

follows:

December 10, 1958 100.94

January 9, 1959 13.08
114.02

(j) House on Lot No. 66, sold to Fmnk P.
Welsh, was completed January 2, 1959.
The construction plumbing was billed as

follows:

December 15, 1958 34,25
January 9, 1959 _$1 Lo
. 171.40

(k) House constructed on Lot No. 133, sold
to Thomas F. Sheehan, was completed on
January 2, 1959.

The construction plumbing was billed as

follows:

§ovember 24, 1958 $1’020'8O
anuary 9, 1959 .01
. SI;075 BT




(1)

(m)

(o)

(p)

(r)

(s)

- May 1, 1959.

House on Lot No. 46, was completed

The construction plumbing was billed as
follows:

April 29, 1959 4y .29
April 29, 1959 100.94
145.23

House on Lot No. 42, sold to Ashley B.
Cowder, was completed May 30, 1959.

The construction plumbing was billed as
follows:

April 29, 1959 3441
May 29, 1959 %g%.u

House on Lot No. 41, sold to Robert B.
Barger, was completed June 15, 1959.

The construction plumbing was billed as
follows:

April 27, 1959 100.94
April 29, 1959 4.h2
135.36

House on Lot No. 68, sold to Charles L.
Thurston, was completed June 26, 1959.
The construction plumbing was billed as
follows:

April 29, 1959 34,41

June 3, 1959 400.00
1959 101.%

o ¥ zﬁ 1959 g%.6 _

House on Lot No. 78, sold to Franklin
McCracken, was completed July 15, 1959,
The construction plumbing was billed as
follows:

July 24, 1959 $135.84
July 30, 1959 . 23,81
| $159.65

House constructed for F. R. Knisé at
Medera, Pa., was completed July 30, 1959.

The construction plumbing was billed as
follows:

July 30, 1959 $135.84

House on Lot No. 43, sold to Charles B.
Dearing, was completed August 31, 1959.
The construction plumbing was billed as
follows:

August 31, 1959 $156.79

House on lot No. 83, sold to Richard L.
Rennels, was completed October 21, 1959.
The construction plumbing was billed as
follows:

September 30, 1959 $136.50




(t) House on Lot No. 61, sold to Sheridan C.
Rougeux, was completed November 9, 1959.
The construction plumbing was billled as
follows: -
November 4, 1959 $138.58

(u) House on Lot No. 60, sold to Eldon L.
Nelson, was completed November 30, 1959.
The construction plumbing was billed as

follows:

November 14, 1959 138.57
December 21, 1959 46,50
February 4, 1960 42 62

227.69
(v) House on Lot No. 15, sold to James G.
Holt, was completed July 28, 1958.

The construction plumbing was billed as
follows:

June 27, 1958 215.75
July 28, 1958 100.9%
316.69

7. That all of the foregoing invoices averred in para-
graph 6 hereof were duly and properly paid in due course by
defendant to plaintiff and nothing remains owing under said invoic
by the .defendant to the plaintiff.

- 8. That all of said invoices set forth in paregraph 6
were rendered sufficlently promptly following completion of the
work to enable defendant to take cognizance of those figures in
‘establishing the sale price of the respective houses.

9. That the invoices now sued upon and enumersted
and/or referred to in paregraphs 4 to 15, inclusive, of the
amended complaint were withheld énd not submitted to defendant
until 18 months after the first of the 21 houses in question had
been completed and billed for.

10. That the first notice the plaintiff gave to the
defendant concerning the invoices now sued for, as referred to
in paresgraphs 4 to 15 of the amended complaint, was when plaintiff
representative, Kenneth Gearhart, left them on the desk of defend-

ant company at its office in Country Club Hills on or sbout

- 10 -
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January lst, 2nd, or 3rd, of 1960.

11. That at the time of leaving sald invoices on the
desk of the defendant, neither the plaintiff nor any person for it
called attention of the defendant or of any person or persons
connected with the defendant to the leaving of the same.

12. That prior to leaving the said invoices as averred
to in paragraphé 10 and 11, the plaintiff had made no mention of
the same or the charges therein, nof of the fact that it had any
claim against the defendant for construction plumbing work done in
anﬁ of the sald 21 houses; and thereby the first notice defendant
had of any claim as now presented was 18 months after the com-
pletion of the first house and long after the completion and sale
of each of said houses, the sale prices of which were fixed on
the basis of all construction involved, including the completéd.
plumbing. _

15. That the plaintiff has been guilty of laches in
suffering a claim which itknew to exist or could have.known; and
should have known existed, to remsin dormant and without notice
to the defendant until the defendant had fixed the sale prices
end sold the houses where the plumbing is involved; thereby

seriously prejudicing the defendant's business interests.

- 11 -




COUNTER-CIAIM

That the defendant has a claim ageinst the plaintiff
as follows:

One-half of the interest paid to the

Clearfield Trust Company, September

30, 1959, by defendent on a $10,000

loan in the amount of $115.82 or $ 57.91
which the pleintiff through Kenneth

Gearhart, an officer and the manager

of plaintiff on or about March 30, 1959

Cost of repairing the bath shower in

the master bedroom on the property

billed as W. Stringham, being the house

erected on Lot No. 41 in Long Meadow,

which damage was caused by the install-

er's wrenches at the time of installation,

the amount being $ 24.90

Repairing ceiling caused by a water leakl

in the house of J. A. Dame, being the

house erected on Lot No. 35 in Long

Meadow, which damege was caused by imperfect

workmenship, the amount being $ 19.00
The total of such counter-claim aggregates $m01.81

WHEREFORE, the defendant seeks judgment against the

plaintiff in the amount of $101.81 with interest and costs.

" Lt
K10 &%ﬁ;‘é@ T1 CesTRUCTT

COMPANY .

- 12 -
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
. ¢ 88
COUNTY OF CLEARFIEID :

Before me, William T. Hagerty, Prothonotary, personally
appeared William M. Jordan, who being duly sworn according to
law, deposes and sayé that he is President of Clearfield Construct%

Company, a corporation, and as such is authorized to meke this

affidavit; that the facts stated therein are true and correct.

2% ),//Azéﬂajgw/@«/

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 29th day of July, 1961

W T Moyt
Prothonotayy ) \l HONOTAR‘Q

- gion Explres
My Commissio : \
15t Monday it/ i

Lo




ITo Carl E. Walker, Prothonotary

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

THORN'S, INC., a corporation
No. 310 February Term, 1961
vs.

CLEARFIELD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
a corporation

s o8 oo e se oo

IN ASSUMPSIT

Sir: - Please enter judgment in favor of Thorn's, Inc. against
Clearfield Construction Company in the sum of $6,722.20,

with interest from the date of verdict.

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE

iy

ort Bell,
torn s for Thorn's, Inc.
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T - ' j .. . INVOICE . )
. ' PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
A otn 5 9 n CQ WATER SYSTEMS P
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold ™ . nes !
earfield Cors truction Company patePeCember 10, 1959
to P- 0. Box L28 -
Clearfield, Pa, NET CA
Terms:
L _
L/16-5/2L/58 50271
Your No. Date Invoice No. By
[
1 | 2" two-pc. flare union - 1,38
611 %" type K copper tubing ‘52.&6
1 3" copper coupling L0
L L" soil ells ~9.60
1 " 80il yee L 3.60
20* | 4" single hub soil pipe . 27.40
1 | L4x1i" §oil tapped tee ! 3,60
12 " caulked joints 1 18.00
1 ?t copper coupling L0
251 E" copper tubing 11.00
1. g" copper cap 40
3 f" copper x 3" female 1.50
L ?" cope r x male adapk .88
13 §" copper ells 2.08
.. 3 | 2z" copper tees .78
1 13" chrome finished extension piece - 1.22

Less 30% discount on material

Labor: Toughing-in plumbing and installing
your plumbing fixtures in Collamer ho

|
|

13L.70
1h5.72
bse

88.98

_|222.75




T . 9- g . INVOICE ‘ ‘
- . PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
’ A 02” 5 9 n c‘ WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
-
SOId |——fIJlearfield Construction Company Date December 10, 1959
to P: 0. Box L28
Clearfield, Pa. NET CASH
Terms:
L -
Your No. Date 5/8-7/11/58 lnvoice No. 50355 By
i
241 2" blk. pipe | 1.98
10t | 13" blk. pipe ' .80
1 | 2% £i11 cap 2.10
1 2x3xz" double tapped tank bushing 1.60
31 | 2" blk, pipe | .60
1 1§x1%" blk. bushing 1 .54
3 1z" blk. 90 deg. ells b 2.37
1 lﬁ" galv, single vent cap ; .85
2 %' blk. ells .60
1 7x2" blk. nipple .12
1 gxé" blk. nipple .23
2 §" flare unions . 50
l2 3" flare x £" male adapters with nuts’ 1.52
L2 " flare x 3" male adapters with nugs, 2.02
1 g1y & type L soft copper tubing <§\, 2.56
1 §" blk, plug N\ o1l
3 E'f blk. ells o 1.02
1 =" blk. st. ells N A7
1 " blk, unions S .93
3 §x3" blk. nipples ( NN 42
2 ?" x close blk, nippled \ "\ 2l
1 £xLz" blk. nipple \ (ij \<>Q) .18
1 General 1A-25A filter\\ AN 14,00
22' | 18/2 thermostat cable 1.54
2' | 12/2 Romex o 2l
& Romex connector .15
staples .16




W ﬂ . 9 j INVOICE PLUMBING HEATING COOLIN'G
g ' : ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
1 owtm 5 P nae.

WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR $5-9801 CLEARFIELD, PA.

Sold I |
Clearfield Construction Company
to P. 0. Box 428
Clearfield, Pa.

Date December 10, 1959
Terms: NET CASH

5 Page 2 N
Your No Date 5/8—7/11/58 lavoice No. 50355 By
‘ total for materials 31.88
Less 30% discount on materials 9.56| 22.32

Labor: connecting oil tank and installing
your warm air furnace in Collamer house 89.20

o 111,52

S




< P .- . INVOICE ) ‘
Thotn's. Gne.: ° e e cocis
°
a12 €. mARKEY STREET yaTeR SYSTeus
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA,
Sold I | 1
to Clearfield Construction Company Daibcember 10, 1959
P. 0. Box 428
Clearfield, Pa. Terms: NET CASH
L _]
L/1-6/9/58 50161
Your No. lnvoice No. By
61t | 2" copper tubing, Type K !52.h6
2 " copper caps ' 1.2,
3 3" soil ells L.985
1 soil 1/8 vend - 1.36
1 3x3xu" soil tee 3 %,90
5t double hub soil pipe - 6.20
15¢ | 3" gingke hub soil pipe '17.10
141 h" soil pipe 2.06
12 " caulking joints <> 15.00
2 g” caulking joints 3.00
2 g" copper couplings .80
1 i" 2 pc. flare unio 1.28
1 ?t copper x male ada .22
1 ?“ copper tee \ .26
- 52t " soft copper tubing. 122,88
| 73, %" galv, drainage ells L. 1Y
L7t 1 13" galv. pipe P L.69
' 1 | adjus table brass bath trap | L4.75
7 g" copper ells | 1l.12
2 " copper ells -$0
1 %" copper x 3" female adapter .50
2 | 2" copper stop and waste valves 2.60
' )2. -1
| Less 30% discount on materials 5.72 | 106,69
Labor: roughing-in plumbing and installing your
i plumbing fixtures in DeRomo house i 1 111.401 218.09



B j o K INVOICE PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
otn 5 9 n c. WATER SYSTEMS

312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
1
Sold r—Clearfield Construction Company Date DecCember 10, 1959
to P. 0. Box 28
Clearfield, Pa. NET CASH
Terms:
L _
Your No. Dateh/22-7/2/58 Invoice No. 50293 By
e —#3300X6 ToupTErY I 2.40
2 #,8X6B adapters 2.6l
2 #.,8X8 adapters 2.60
2 #41X8 adapters L 2,62
2 #§1X6 adapter ells . 1.48
3 12" blk. 90 deg. ells ’ 2.37
2 1" blk. nipples ; .66
8' | 13" blk. pipe 3,84
1 l?" galv. single vent cap I .85
1| 1ﬁxlg" blk. bushing L5
1 2% cast kron fill cap 2.10
1 " blk. plug <1l
1 2xz" galv. double tapped bushiﬁ%b 1.60
751 %" blk. pipe N\ 1.50
101t §" type L soft copper tubli \ 3.20
42 §x%" blk. bushings .52
| 2 2" blk. 90 deg. ells .68
1 3" blk. union ! .93
1 z"xclose blk. nipple ! .12
1 | Zx2" blk. nipple L2
1 gu2l-blky-nippie Fulflo filter 1.30
Iyt 1%/2 Romex 40
20! | 18/2 thermostat cable 1.40
6 #8 sheet metal screws .12
34.0L. | 28.83
%abor: connecting oil tank and installing your 10.214
. warm air furnace in DeRomo house ' 61,50 85.33
y%o% digcount on materials




TA O‘Zn ’3, ‘gnc‘ B ' INVOICE

312 E. MARKET STREET

TELEPHONE: POpPLAR 5-9601

CLEARFIELD., PA.

PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

Sold ™ A
Clearfield Contruction Compan Date D
to Slegrriets oo | v ecember 10, 1959
Clearfield, Pa, Terms: NET CASH
J
Your No. Date )-I-/21"‘5/9/58 Invoice No. 50292 By
3 12" blk. 90 deg. ells | 2
ga 1%: blk. nipples .22
lgﬁ blk. pipe 3.84
1 13" galv. single vent cap I .85
1 15x13" blk. bushing ? .5l
1 2“lﬁast iron. £ill cap L 241D
11 2x3z" galv. double tapped tank b ing 1.60
33 é“ blk. pipe ! .70
5t §"13ype L soft copper tubi 1.60
2.1 gxz blk. bushings < Q) .52
2 -%-" blk. 90 deg. ells . .68
i ‘x blk. union - | .93
Z xclose blk. nipplé | .12
1 -%—xz‘l' blk. nipple ' s ‘ .12
1 General 125A oil filke 4. 00
20! 18/2 thermostat cable 1.40
6 g813heet metal screws .12
1 §%z, copper x male adapter 48
1 §§;3"adapter ell .52
2 §,%s  Tlare uniong .50
1 z" blk. plug .1%
23.95]
Less 30% discount on materisl 7.18| 16.77
Lahor: connecting d1 tank and your warm dir
furnace in Mastroianni house 75.15 91‘92




-~ - ? A ' ’” g INVOICE PLUMBING HEATINé COOLIN'G
] 0 tn 5 , n c ® ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601

WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

312 E. MARKET STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA.

Sold ™ ‘
v Cleafield Cogstruction Company Date December X, 1959
© P. 0. Box 42
Clearfield, Pa. Net Cash
Terms:
Page 1
L & _
Your No. Date5/22/58-7/1/58|nvoice No. 50393 By
3 | 4" terra cotta ells, slip jdnt type ' 7.20
2 | L" terra cotta yees, slip joint type | L.80
1 " terra cotta 1/8 bend, slip jdnt 2.40
20% | 4" terra cotta pipe, slip joint 12.00
1. 1%" galv. drainage d1 1.38
1 | 13- galv., 45 deg. drainage ell 1.38
1 lg” galv. nipple e
YAl 1§" galv. pipe
1 | 15" adjustable bath trap
1 =" copper L5 deg. drainage ell
21 | 12" copper tubing DWV !
1 2" double hub soil fitting .20
1 9x9x3" dast iron floor drain 4. 09
Iy % copper tees \k\‘ 1.04
7 §" copper ells ) 1.12
™ LOt' | 3" copper tubing - 17.60
' 5 E" copper x female adapter - 1.70
L2 gt copper x 3" female adapte 1.00
1 §: copper x §" male adapter - .38
;8 EJ copper straps ; .6l
i L8! g" type K copper tubing i hl.2
I A a" 2-pc. flare union i 1.38
I i" copper ell . .ho
1 | 3" sill cock 1.15
1 | " copper stop and waste valve ! 1.30




- .y ‘g .. INVOICE ' '
. ’ . : PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
‘ A ot n 5 9 n c. ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold ™ i
Clearf ield Construction Company Date pecember 10, 1959
to Pp. 0. Box 428

Clearfield, Pa. Terms: NET CASH
L Page 2 N
Your No. Date 5/22-7/1/58 Invoice No. 50393 By
' !
1 | 2x13" copper tee | 2.2
T17.03
Less 30% discount on materials 35,11 81.92
Labbr: roughing-in plumbing and installing
~ your plumbing fixtures in the Holt house . 159.00
. . 240.92




T .y -g . INVOICE ‘ '
A 3 PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
otn ’, nc. WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold ™ 7
t Clearfield Cors truction Company Date ‘pgcember 10, 1959
O p. 0. Box 428
Clearfield, Pg. Terms: NET CASH
L v |
Your No. Date 6/18/58-7/2/58v0|ce No. 50536 By
L2t | &" type L soft copper tubing 13.44
2-| 2% blk. 90 deg. ells " 2.92
3 13" blk. 90 deg. ells 2.37
1 2" .cast iron hinge type fill cap 2.10
1 1%" alv., single vent cap .85
1 15x1z" vent alarm with gauge 3.90
I 13x6" . blk. nipples 2.16
1 2" blk. plug <1l
Ly 1%" blk. pipe \_1.92
1 2" _double tapped tank bushing <b ] .60
y2" i 2" blk. pipe . | .70
1 a' blk. st. ell NN A7
1 %x%" galv. ell QF\_ \::> .51
1L §" flare x %" ips adapters itthp S 1.60
7 2" copper tubing straps .56
1 General 2A-700 filter 5.50
25t | 18/2 thermostat cable 1.75
b6 insulated staples 2l
5.52
Less 30% discount on materials 13.66| 31.86
Labori connecting oil tank and installing
your warm air furnace in the Holt how e 70.20
102.06



T ’ r o .. INVOICE . ,
. . PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
A otn 5’ gn c. . ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

WATER SYSTEMS

312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold rblearfield Construction Company i December 10, 1959
P. 0. Box 428 Date
to (ciearfrield, Pa. NET CASH
Terms:
L .
Your No. Date 7/7-9/22/58 Invoice No. 50586 By
4" soil 45 deg. ells | 5.85
4" m0il e11 RENI
" s0il tee ! 3.60
" s0il yee - 3.60
2" double hub soil pipe fitting - 1.20
10 | 4" double hub soil pipe 115,00
15t | 4" single hub soil pipe 20.55
13" galv. nipples 2.65
13" galv. drainage ells 1l

n
WHHFPEFOFONOFWU\NO FH H HW

%
L) ] L] L[] ®
SRR =
Fowuv

o

%9 copper ells
! copper x +" female adap .50

cast iron closet floor flange
! %: type K copper tubing Q
- | 2" copper caps
L" caulked joints \N  2l..00
1%" galv. BS union 2,51
' | 2" copper tubing - LJ40

| %? COpper x %“ female adapte i
! ?? copper tee. .26
| s" copper ells .___.L8
- 112.97
Less 30% discount on materials 33.89 79.08
Labor: roughing-in plumbing and installing
your plumbing fixtures in Haney house 163.00 42,08
] 2L2.0




* Thorn 3, Ine.

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601

Sold ™

to

Your No.

312 E. MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA.

Cle arfield Construction Company
Pi 0. BOX Ll,28
Clearfield, Pa,

L
Date7/11-8/19/58

lavoice VNo. 50656

INVOICE : :
PLUMBING HEATING COOLING

ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

_]
Date P€Cember 10, 1959

NET CASH

Terms:

_J

in
Zn
21

n

HE oW R - o

copper tubing
blk. plug
x13z" blk. bushing
" blk, ells
rx6" blk. nipples
" blk. pipe
! galv, vent cap
-blk. plpe
cast-iron hinge type fill
‘blk.-duplex tank bushing
blk.. pipe
‘bype L seft copper tubing
g flare uniens with nuts
%ﬂ blk. -ells
2x3" blk. nipples
Fulflo oil filter
3"xclese blk, nipples
zxL" blk. nipples
ggé? blk. nipple

-
O et

Nj
-

-
QU

£" vlk. unions
3x2" blk. bushings
; &
t. 5% galv. smoke pipe
3" flae x 3" ips adepters.
.| Remex connectors
12/2 .Romex
18/2 thermostat wire

steples

e

N
OFMPONNFEFMPOHNDWHNDON WNIWHHN

cap




TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601

- ‘Tﬁot’n’.{, Jne.

312 E. MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA.

PLUMBING HEATING COOLING

ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

Sold ™ R
Clearfield Construction Company Date December 10, 1959
to P. 0. Box L28
Clearfield, Pa.
Terms:
Page 2 NET CASH
_
Your No. Date 7/11_ 8/19/58 Invoice No. 50656 , By
2 1/8x3" toggle bolts .20
2 .22

i

lbs. asbestos cement
{
| Less 30% discount on materials

Labor: connecting oil tank and installiné

your warm air furnace in Haney house -

4L 52

 13.36]

31.16

54,95

86.11



Thotn's, Gne.

312 E. MARKET STREET

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601

CLEARFIELD, PA.

PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

Sold ™ . R
Clearfield Construction Compan D 5
o B o hor 196 y Date Vecember 10, 1959
Clearfield, Pa, NET CASH
Terms:
L _
Your No. Date 8/22/58 favoice No. 5079j By
l
1 l: copper x male adapter 22
1 5 copper lug ell L2
4-1/3" - 2" copper tubing - 1.91
L 171/8x2" toggle bolts T
. i <9
Less 30% discount on material | .88 | 2.07
|
Labor: installing shower to tub with curtsa n
rod in Collamer house ' 12.00
|

t
i

1l.. 07



PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

T A ozn ,3, .gnc. . INvoIcE T

312 E. MARKET STREET

REPAIR SERVICES

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
SOId - Clearfield Constructi C ) i
grearti 2 ion Company Date DecemberlO, 1959
to . 0. Box |2
Clearfield, Pa.
Terms: NET CASH
L |
Your No. Date 8/29-9/30/58 lnvoice No. 50867 By
75' | 2" copper tubing, Type K 6l..50
1 " s0il yee 3.60
3 4" soil 1/8 bends 5.85
2 U" so0il ells 14.80
20t | L" single hub soil pipe 27.40
10¢ | 4" double hubgsoil pipe . 15,00
1. 4” caulked joints 21.00
ly. ?U copper tees © 1.0
10 §? copper ells 1.60
201 5" copper tubing b 8.80
L1 l%" galv. pip;e ' 1.68
1 %g” galv. coupling ; .81
1 z".copper stop and waste valve - 1.30
: '"157.3
—= Less 30% discount on materials 7.21 {110.17

Labor: roughing-in plumbing and installing
your plumbing fixtures in Moyer house

™)o)
A

U

117.75

227.92

\

L —




T ) - j . . INVOICE ) '
. 3 PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
A 02” 5 9 nc‘ WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-96801 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold I |
Clearfield Construction Company Date December 10, 1959
to P. 0. Box 428
Clearfield, Pa.
Terms: NET CASH
L -
Your No. Dateg/l 6_10/23/5‘9‘ Invoice No. 5094‘2 By
101t " double hub soil pipe 15.00
15t 4" single hub soil pipe 20,55
1. " soil yee 3.60
2 " s0il 1/8 vends 3.90
1 " s0il ell 2.0
1 " 301l ell with 2" heel opening . 3.75
2 " galv. draingage ells L 2,76
6 lg” galv. nipples | 2,88
L5 -type K copper tubing 38.70
1: " copper ell f .38
1 " copper stop and waste valve i 1.50
1 " copper x £" female adapter l .18
1 ! two-pc. flare union ' 1.38
1 13" vent cap ! .85
L - | 798,13
Lesjs 30% discount on materials L 29411 68,69

Lab

or foughing-in plumbing and installing
your plumbing fixtures in the Kelly ho

233.34




‘ r” B B INVOICE PLUMBING ' '
. : HEATING COOLIN
A o tn ’ 9 n c ° ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES ©

WATER SYSTEMS
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5.6601 | STREEgLEARFIELD. PA. REPAIR SERVICES
Sold MClearfield Construction Company -
P. 0. Box 428 ‘ December 10, 1959

to Clearfield, Pa. Date

Terms: NET CASH

L _J
9/18-12/6/58
Your No. Date . tnvoice No. 50950 By
55¢ | 2" t{ype K copper tubing 47.30
1. " s0il yee 3.60
1 | L soil ell 2.40
1 | L" soil ell with 2" heel opening - 3.75
151 | 4" single hub soil pipe | 20.55
10! " double hub soil pipe . 15,00
4" lead roof flange 4.95
11" adjustable bath trap 4.75
lg" galv. drainage ells 2.76
1| 13% galv. nipples g
' 1?! galv. pipe
: %"-copper lug ell

0

1

1

2

P

2

1

6 2" copper x male adapters

3 ?U copper tees

8 gq brass nipples

1 ?" brass ell

0t g? copper tubing

1. 2" two-pc. flare union

2 %9 copper caps

1 " copper stop and waste valve
7 copper ells

2 copper x female adapters

Ln
&n

&=

Less 30% discount on materials
, Labor: roughing-in plumbing and instdl 1lin
’ your fixtures in your present office mode:

216.52



’a owmn :’, ne.
312 E. MARKET STREET
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.

INVOICE : '
PLUMBING HEATING COOLING

ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

Sold ™ _ b
Clearfield Construction Compan ate 7
o sooarfiond o pany December 10, 1959
Clearrield, Pa, Terms: NET CASH
L Page 1 ]
Your No. Dat?/25-10/23/58 Invoice No. 50976 By
201 L terra cotta pipe, slip joint ' 12.00
2 L' terra cotta yees, slip joint 4.80
3 4L" terra cotta ells, slip joint 7.20
1 9x9x3" cast iron floor drain - L.09
5t 3" s0il pipe | 5.70
1.| 3" soil ell - 1.65
1 %XB" cast iron closet flange | 1.45
1 g" copper lug ell ! L0
1 §9 copper ell ' .16
L ' 3" copper x male caps .80
29' | 5" coppe? tubing 12.76
1 bath divertor spout 5.75
2 1%" copper caps I h4.00¢
2 }g" chrome finished extensbn piece NI
7 $ copper tees .
- 8 5" copper ells
2 | 3" copper caps (|
2 ?? copper x female adapters . g\
L1 =" copper stoP and waste valve B
1 %U copper x 3" female adapter > {50
15 ?3 copper straps \\./ 1.20
2 ?“ copper couplings .52
3 52 copper 45 deg. ells .66
L1 13" copper x drainage ell .93
| 1* | 13" copper drainage tubing 1.09




. ) 9 . . INVOICE : ‘
“7 N 3 PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
/. N A ot n ’ 9 jn c‘ ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

WATER SYSTEMS

312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
1 1959
S°|d - Cleafield Construction Company Date December 10, 2966
©  (learfield, Pa.
: Terms: NET CASH
Page 2
L .
Your No. Date ' 9/25"10/23/58voice No. 50976 By

1 2" =mkemE® sill cock 1.1
' T4.:851
Less 30% discount on materials 22.45° 52,40
Labor: roughing-in plumbing and installing
your plumbing fixtures in the Ford .
how e; also roughing-in for toilet .
in basement | 136.50

! - 188.90




TA otn ’5’ jnc. : : e

312 E. MARKET STREET

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold I i
Clearfield Cors truction Company
to Pp. 0. Box 428
Clearfield, Pa.
L _
Your No. Date9/30-10/15/58 Invoice No. Slooo

Terms:

PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

NET CASH

Date Pecember 10, 1959

Q

ans Neutroda neutralizer
2" blk. st. ells

" blk. union
x6" blk. nipples
23" blk. nipples
" pipe x 3" flare adapters
%x%’ flsre union adapters
#" flare unions
Fulflo oil filter
3" blk. plug
2" blk. pipe
12" blk. pipe
1§x1%" blk. bushing
2!

duplex tank bushing
\

12" blk. ells
1#"xshort blk. nipple
1#" galv. vent cap
igl.e 2" plk. pipe cap
¥ goft.copper tubing
30t | 18/2 thermostat cable

\
\.

HHEHEWHRFPFOWHERFMNDMDMNDMPDMODHFMNDDND

o
o

Less 30% discount on materials
Labor: connecting oil tank and installing

line to burner which your workmen irs
in Moyer house

your

warm air furnace; including repairing oil

talled

5.2l | 35.57

126.90

162,147



Zin X male adap

!
wWHEMPWPPDFOoMDHEVMHRE~NONDHEP O

g, brass adjuw table bath jrap L.75

139 galv. drainage €lls 2.76

: t| 12" galv. pipe . - L.02
| %" copper ells L 1.60
, g—'.' sill cocks 2.30
i §x%" brass ells 2.140
: " brass ells 1.0L

1%" chrome finished high floor plate ITe

2% chrome finished high floor plates .90

B . X . INVOICE . ‘
7 AO‘Z[I 4 jﬂ C. O eeTmichs APPUANGES
®
215 E. MARKEY STREET yaTeR ssrens
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD., PA.
r 1
S°|d Clearfield Construction Company Date December 10, 1959
to ©P. 0. Bx L28
Clearfield, Pa.
Terms: NBT CASH
Page 1
L .J
Your No. Date 10/8-11/22/58 lavoice No. 51037 By
10t | L" soii pipe, single hub 15.00
10' | L" double hub soil pipe- | 13.70
1 | 3.'! soil ell L 2.40
1 | 2" copper stop and waste 1.50
1 | 2" copper coupling 140
70 | &" copper tubing, Type K 60.20
1" s0il el11l with 2" heel opening \ 3. 75
L" soil tee <:> 3.6
cast 1»on closet flange 1. u5
1 g" caulked joints 8 00
copper tees
2 %" copper ells \>
748 ?? copper tubing \¥ 32. 56
59 copper lug ell \\\” 10
§" boiler drain cocks S:) 2.30
s" copper ter 3.08




’ "7- Y j . INVOICE » '
A - . PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
otn : 5 [ nc‘ WATER SYSTEMS

312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
to Clearfield Construction Compaky Date Becember 10, 19621-
P, 0. Box 428
Clearfiseld, Pa. Terms:
NET CASH
L Page 2 N

Your No. Date10/8-11/22/58 Invoice No. 51037 By

5| £" copper stop and waste valves 6.50

1 | chrome finished bath waste 8.75

1 chrome finished tub filler with shower 16,75 |

216.91
Less 30% discount on materials 65.07 | 151.84
Labor: roughing-ln plumbing and installing

your plumbing fixtures in Sheehan hoqse 161,15

QQ‘\

312.99




T . i j 3 5 INVOICE , ‘
A . . PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
otn ’ , nc‘ WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold ™ . . |
Clearfield Construction Company Date Pecember 10, 1959
to P. 0. Box 28
Clearfield, Pa, NET CASH
: Terms:
L -
Your No. Date]1 0/ 20-11/10/58 Invoice No. 6} 195 By
5 13" blk. ells 3.95
14t lg" blk. pipe 6.72
2. 2" blk. ells 2.92
5 2" blk. nipples 3.10
1 Fulflo filter 6.50
1 vent alarm .90
1 | 2" £111 cap <\\/ 2
1 1%" ventcap 85
1 2- .duplex bushing < ‘ .60
L 2" flare unions with nut 1\ 80
45t | §" copper tubing b <40
2. | 13" blk. nipples : \5) .80
3 lps, -portland cement A : .09
1 " blk. plug N | ' JAh 1
- : LUT.97
Less 30% discount on materials 33.58

or:s
your warm air furnace in Ford house

connecting ' o0il tank and installin

8855

122.13



TA ' ” j N INVOICE PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
otn J ) J nc‘ WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold ™ 1
to Clearfield Construction Company Date December 10, 1959
P. 0. Box lj28
Clegrfie ld Pa. Terms: NET CASH
_
- 10/21-10/25/58
Your No. Date Invoice No. 51196 By
1 ‘ Fulflo filter | 6.25
3 2" blk. nipples | .52
21 ‘ 7" galv. smoke pipe L l.hl
1. 2" duplex bushing 1.60
1 | 2" blk. pipe cap 1.03
21t | 2" blk. pipe 16.59
18t | §" copper tubing I 5.76
9t . l-fﬂ blk. pipe 3 .32
3 | 1f" blk. ells 2.37
6 2% flare unions with nuts 2. go
1 2% vent cap 5
1 blk. plug 1%
1 ix&" blk. bushing O
6 §alv. ells 2.58
1 2 i galv, ells -~ 1,02
10 -blk. nipples \\ P 1.40
351 18/2 thermostat cab 3,50 |
: i 52.3t
Less 30% discount on maserials _1_15.70 36.6%
Labor: installing dl1 tank and your warm air 8 -
furnace in the Kelly house .75
121.40




Thown's, Ine. ™

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601

Sold ™

312 E. MARKET STREET

Clearfield Construction Company Dat
P. 0. Box LZ28

CLEARFIELD, PA.

-

PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

aeDecember 10, 1959

t0  Glearrield, Pa. NET CASH
. Terms:
- 11/10-11/29/58 -
Your No. Date lnvoice No. 51231 By
1 2xzxz" double tapped bushing
1 . 2" blk. pipe cap
20" ¢ 2" blk. pipe
3 %" blk. 90 deg. ells
a 1§" blk. pipe |
[ 13" vent cap ;
1 General 1A-125A filter !
15'* 3" type L soft copper tubing ;
2 | z" copper x female adapters |
L3 g" female x 2" ips flare adapters (q i
3 2" blk. ells X |
2 | 3x2" blk. nipples
r 1 . zx25" blk. nipple @ N\ !
| 20t | 18/3 thermostat cable Q\ RAEEE
A1 | Romex connector u/fiﬁ\ L ,
12 . 1/8x2" toggle bolts '~ = SO
Lot ; 1;/2 Romex - )
, Less 30% discount on materials 17.93
’ H
} Lebor® connecting oil tank and installing
I _your warm air furnace in your present
! office model home 86.75]

10L. 68



T A ozn ,5, ‘gnc. . : INVOICE

312 E. MARKET STREET

PLUMBING HEATING COOLING

ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold ™ |
. Date
Clearfield Cors truction Compan
to  p. 70, Box 428 pany Lbecanber 10, 1959
Clearfield, Pa. Terms: NET CASH
L _
Your No. Datdl 1/13-12/16/58 taveice No. 51239 By
Lot | 2" copper tubing, Type K 34 .40
1 %r two-pc. flare union 1.38
281 u; terra cotta pipe, slip joint 16.80
2 u" terra cotta yees, slip joint - L.80
3 hi terra cotta ells, slip joint 7.20
1 }g" copper cap P 2.00
2 é'\copper couplings
30" | 3" copper tubing
1 %%" brass bath trap
5 q".copper ells
5 ?" copper tees
1 §" relief valve
1 §? copper x §" male adapter,
2 ?? copper stop and waste
L 1 | g sill cock N
. L E" copper x male adapters™
L1 ix copper x 3" female adapter
1 12 % copper straps
; , . : of
Less 30%.dlscount on materials | 28.71 67.00
Labqr: roughing-in plumbing and installing
| your plumbing fixtures in the McDonnelil house | 11,7.00
| | 21);.. 00
| | -




PLUMBING HEATING COOLING

* ,‘fé (4 4 tﬂ ’3 [ -g ne. P TS ELECTRICAL Apm.lumcss .

312 E. MARKET STREET

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601

CLEARFIELD, PA.

WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

Sold ™ i
Clearfleld Construction Company Date December 10, 1959
to P. 0. Box 428
Clearfield, Pennsylvanisa NET CASH
Terms:
L. _
11/13/58-
Your No. Date/ {Z8/59 lnvoice No. 512)4)4 By
oo %z copper tubing, lype K 30,70

-

W

N W +
W DW= W N N0 O NFE W FE ]
- V.

2-pc. flare
L" terra cotta
terra cotta
terra cotta
L" terra cotta

£" adjustable

?3 copper drainage ells
15" copper tubing DWW
£ -copper straps

1

%n copper ells

copper tees
Zn

_i"

g‘ .
=" drain cock

i“ sill cock

copper stop

: 1.15
§n copper xg" female adapters 1.50
9x9x3 cast iron floor drain 9

Less 30% discount on materials -40.98! 95.61

|
copper drainage L5 deg. ells |
copper lug ell |
copper x male adapters |
z. copper tubing

copper xfemale adapté;

union 1.38

slip joint els 9.60
slip joint yees Te 20
slip joint 1/8 bends = L.8

slip joint pipe 20.&0

3.45
40
1.32

7.16
.50

bath traps

and waste




o TA ot n ,3’ gn C. © INVOICE

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 3-9601

Sold ™

312 E. MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA.

Clearfield Construction Company Date

PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

December 10, 1959

to P. O. Box 28
Clearfield, Pa. NET CASH
Terms:
L Page 2 -
11/13/5%6- .
Your No. Date 1/8/59 {nvoice No. S;E)Jh By
T I
Labkr: roughing-in for plumbing and |
| installing your plumbing fixtures |in
| the Welsh how e ‘ 200.30

i
b
!
|
]

295.91



TAOZ” ’5, jnc. : e

312 E. MARKET STREET

TELEPHONE: POPLAR $-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.

Sold [ Clearrield Construction Company B

to

P. 0. Box 4428 Date

Clearfield Pa.

Terms:

PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

NET CASH

December 10, 1959

L .J
Your No. 1 1%" Ven,bDatceaDlz/9 12/19/58 fnvoice No. 51}408[ .B[;
2 4" x close blk. nipples | 2L
1 duplex double tapped tank bushing 1.60
1 12x13" vent alarm l 3.90
1 | 2" plug <1l
1, 2" £111 cap
2 1+ 2" plk. ells 2
3 | 1" blk. ells |
I 1§"x6".bk. nipples '
65' &' copper tubing 0.
7' | 2" blk. pipe 5.58
10t 1%" blk. pipe \ 4.80
L | 2" flare unions with nuts /. 1,80
1 Fulflo oil filter - 6.50
35 18/2 thermostat cable - 3,50
1 Sundstrand anti-hum device | 1.9%
- , i 60,2
| Less 30% discount on materials 18.08 | L2.18
Labpor: connecting oil tank and installing
your warm air furnace in the McDonnell hous e 90,15

132.33



PLUMBING HEATING COOLIN.G

R £ INVOICE
Thotn's, Ine. S

312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR $5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.

Sold ™

Clearfield Construction Company

"I
Date December 10, 1959

to P. 0. Box 428
Cle arfield, Pa. NET CASH
Terms:
L |
Your No. Dat912/18/58 lavoice Ne. 51'472 Gy
2" T 2" bik. pipe .70
1. | 2xzzxz" tank bushing 1.60
L Fulflo filter cartridge 1.30
L2t %" type L soft copper tubing 13.4L
2 ?9 flare x 3" ips adapters with nuts 1.00
1 3%2" blk. nipple ’
1 " blk. ell
1 13x13" vent alarm
3 15" blk. 90 deg. ells
2 27 blk. 90 deg. ells
1 1%" vent cap
1 2- swinging hinge blk. fill ¢
6! | 13" blk. pipe
4zt 2" blk. pipe
1. %? blk. plug
-~ 8 5" plastic tubing st
2 BX oonnectors
30" | 18/2 thermostat cable
6. staples
b3 1/8x2" toggle bolts
1 Fulflo oil filter
.97
Less 30% discount on materials 14.09 | 32,88
Labpr: connecting oil tank and installing your

warm air furnace in Welsh house 71.00{ 103.88




-
¥ 4 INVOICE PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
ot n ’ n c : ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
) 14 WATER SYSTEMS
312 €. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.
Sold ™ . !
Clearfield Construction “ompany Date December 10, 1959
to P. 0. Box 428
Clearfield, Pa. NET CASH
Terms:
L _
g
Your No. Date 3/3/59 6/2/ 9Invo ice No. 51829 By
3T " terra cotta pipe, slip joint type 20.%0
- 4" slip joint terra cotta yees 4.80
u" terra cotta ells, slip joint 7.20
double hub soil fitting 1

w
-

WHWENOOEHONNEHEHROHH K HWNE

ln

copper coupling

1%" ad justable bath trap

% .copper x male adapter

" copper coupling

=" type K copper tubing

9x9x ' cast iron floor drain
copper stop and waste valve
copper ell

¥' flare x male adapter

" copper stop and waste vaL o%\
?‘ drain cocks 4

" copper lug ‘ells
copper ells
§? relief valve ‘

" copper x female edep%e
copper x 3" female ada
z: cepper tees
g" copper L5 deg. st. ells

copper straps
coprer straps
iron hanger

3" copper x male adapters

"

In

~

\

D




I ' ’ .' " INVOICE PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
A o tn 5 9 j n c ° ’ ’ ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

312 E. MARKET STREET

WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.

Sold

r

Clearfield Construction Company

1
Date December 10, 1959

to P. 0. Box L28
Clearfield, Pa.
Terms: NET CASH
L Page 2 A
Your No. Date 3/3/59_6/2/59 lavoice No. 51829 By
1 1+" copper drainage ell .93
1 % .8ill cocks 1.15
1t E“ copper tubing, type L 6.16
16! " copper tubing, Type K 13.76
C. _ﬁ_ll .,‘%‘7'
Less 30% discount on materials 34,37 | 80.20
)roughing-in plumbing and installing fyour
Labor|:

)fixtures in the Spangler house , 166.90
| | a47.10




T : ”- g ’ INVOICE PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
) ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
A ozn 5 9 n c‘ WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 596801 CLEARFIELD, PA.
-
Sold rClearfield Construction Company Date DOCEmMber 10, 1959
tO P . 0 . Box ,..].28
Clearfield, Pa. NET CASH
Terms:
L _
Your No. Date 3/2).].-5/2/59 Invoice No. 51889 By
28 4" terra cotta pipe, slip jdnt
2 L" terra cotta yees, slip joint
3 L" terra cotta ells, slip joint
1 9x9x3" cast iron flooer drain
1 5 ft. curtain rod for tub
2 Molley screws
7 2" copper strap hangers
Ly 2" copper bushings
I ?" copper L5 deg. ells
3 ?" copper x female tees
2 " copper lug ells
5 " copper x male adapt
1 ?" relief valve
3 =" copper ells
L1 %" brass ell
2 5" copper x 3" male adapters
30t 1 3" copper tubing
2 5. copper stop and waste valves
1 5" 8111 cock
351 2" soft copper tubing, type K
Less 30% discount on material | _28.15| 65.67
Labor: roughing-in plumbing and installing
your plumbing fixutes in the Barger house 177.751 2,3.42
3.




. 2 . ) INVOICE '
7 - K PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
A o tn ’ 9 _gfl c ® ; ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES

TELEPHONE: POPLAR $5-8601 CLEARFIELD. PA.
Sold ™ T
to Clearfield Construction Company D“e])ecember 10, 1959
P. 0. Box 428
Clearfield, Pa. Terms: NET CASH
|
- L/29-5/6/59 52066
Your No. Date lnvoice No. By
1 12x1%" vent alarm
80t %" type L soft copper tubing
18. | §"_copper tubing straps
1 2xz" duplex tank j bushing
38Y 3" bl. pipe
1 | 12" blk. union
3 14" blk. 90 deg. ells
2 2 blk., 90 deg. ells
1 13x6" blk. nipple \ i}
1 2x6" blk. nipple
1 2" hinge type f£ill cap ¢ o)
1 13" galv. vent cap \\
6t | 2%.blk. pipe
8t | 12" blk. pipe 8
1. | 3" blk. plug
- 1 #1A-25A General filter
2 %" female x 3" ips adapters with nuts
2 sV flare x 2".ips adapters with nuts
N 13x6" blk. nipples
1 %x3"kgalv. nipple
1 2" blk. ell ,
1 33" galv. junction box .27
1 33" galv. junction box cover .13
g N-76 wire nuts .30]
61.27
Less 30% discount on materials 18.38 | 42.89
Labor:| installli oil tank and connecting your warm air fun- 111,69
nace|In the Rarger house 68.80 .




T 9 j ; , INVOICE , .
4 } 3 PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
: . ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
otn 5 9 n c. WATER SYSTEMS

312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-8601 CLEARFIELD. PA.
Sold ™ h
Date
to g%eg?fégidhggnstruction Company Decesmber 10, 1959
Clearfield, Pa. Terms:  NET CASH
L -
Your No. . ;. Date)'"/13- 7/13/59 Invoice No. 52000 By
A——hl—terracottr T TS TYT 553 i
1 9x9x3" cast iron floor dra¥n ﬁ,gg
22% | L" terra cotta slip joint pipe 13.20
3. ; terra cotta slip joint ells 7.20
1 %?ﬂ brass adjw table bath trap .75
2 g, copper caps "
381 n type K copper tubing
1 - copper stop and waste valve
1 " copper ell
1 " flare x male adapter union
30! g" copper tubing
1 §3 copper stop and waste valve
2 g, copper tees
8 gf copper ells
1 59 relief valve
11 33 copper x male adaptfe
1 g ,%opper x male adapt
1 4%z copper ell
2 5, copper x female adap g
3t l?ﬁ copper tubing, DVW
3. lg copper drainage ells
1. | 1z" lavatory sypud gasket
Less 30% discount on materials 67.91
Labor: roughing-in plumbing and installing your
plumbing fixtures in the Cowder house 1L2.40| 210,31




7’ 2 . _ INVOICE
. . PLUMBING HEATING COOLING
A o tn 5 9 j n c ® ’ ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

WATER SYSTEMS
312 E. MARKET STREET REPAIR SERVICES
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 5-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.

Sold |_Clee\r‘field Construction Company |
P, 0. Box 28

Date DecCember 10, 1959
to clearfield, Pa.

NET CASH
Terms:

L -
Your No. Date 5/1“'-/59"6/16/59\/&“ Ne. 52117 By
1 | 2" vent cap . .85
1 2" £il1l cap i 1.20
3%'& 2" blk. pipe 2.77
33! | 32" blk. pipe .70
1 13x1:" bushing - .5l
1 ! duplex tank bushing - 1.60
3 113" vik. ells . 2.37
71 13" vlk. pipe 3.36
1 |, Fulflo oil filter - 6.50
1 | 3" blk. plug Jdl
1 | 2x6" blk. nipple .80
1 | 2" vlk. coupling 1.55
8ot %" copper tubing . 5.60
2 3" flare unions withgﬁ?@ﬁ A .90
30 18/2 thermostat cablg (7 % \\ 3.00
- L |, 1/2" galv. ells ' :]\:/) 1.72
6 | %" blk. nipples Y - W8y
2 | 8" blk. bushings \N,) .52
P2 " brass gate valves Po7.12
L2 #" blk. unions 1.86
63-95

Less 30% discount on materials ' 19,1 hh.76
r: installing oil tank and connecting
your warm air furnacein the Cowder house 79.65 124.41




INVOICE

otn 35, Yne.
312 E. MARKET STREET
TELEPHONE: POPLAR 35-9601 CLEARFIELD, PA.

Sold ™

Clearfield Construction Company
P. 0. Box L28

Clearfield, Pa.

to

_J
51982

L
ot/ 1-5/29/59

Your No. Invoice No

Date

Terms:

PLUMBING HEATING coouﬂe\\

ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

December 10, 1961

NET CASH

2% blk. 90 deg. ells

2" blk. pipe

2" bplk. hinge type fill cap
2x6" blk. nipple

2X%X§m double tapped tushing
1%' blk. 90 deg. ells

12" blk. union

13" plk. pipe

13x6" blk. nipples

12" x close blk. nipples
15x13" vent alarm

12" vent cap

2" type L soft copper tubing

-y

\n

Labor:

W =
-

-
FERFHRREOFPWOHRFDESEHWH RS

n
[@X o)}
[

instal

blk. pipe

blk. plu

Hammond %600 brass ga: aly
g, X short blk. nipples {\
" blk. ell

General #1A-254 filter

" blk. st. ell

3 copper straps
bs..Portland cement and sand
roofing nails

18/2 thermostat wire

Less 30% discount on material
l1ling o
the "Svane«ler house

11 tank and your warm ailr furnacé in

oW
oo
L] *

O\
U—~J

98.42




TAO‘U! ”, jnc. e

312 E. MARKET STREET

TELEPHONE: POrLAR 5-9801 CLEARFIELD, PA.

SOH l—Clearf ield Constructi |

on Compan
P. 0. Box L28 pany

PLUMBING HEATING COOLING

ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES
WATER SYSTEMS
REPAIR SERVICES

Date December 10, 1959

to Clearfrield, Pa. NET CASH
Terms:
L .J
Your No. Date 5/1)-L/59-6/16/59voice No. 52117 By
1 2" vent cap | .85
1 | 2" £111 cap . 1.20
3%' 2" blk. pipe l 2.77
33' | 3" blk. pipe | .70
1 12x11" bushing . W5
1 duplex tank bushing . 1.60
3 ' 12" blk. ells 2437
7' 14" blk. pipe . 3.36
1 |, Fulflo oil filter 6.50
1 3" blk. plug b
1 2x6" blk. nipple .80
1 2" blk. coupling §> 1.55
801 %“ copper tubing 3 5.60
2 8" flare unions with ?€ ‘ .90
30 18/2 thermostat cablg | © 3.00
- | 1/2" galv. ells AN 1.72
6 %“ blk. nipples ( .8l
I 2 | §" blk. bushings \;/) .52
) §" brass gate valves 7.12
2 z" blk. unions 1.86
s 63.9L
| Less 30% discount on materials 1 19,18 | LU4.76
{ Labor: installing oil tank and connecting
; your warm air furnacein the Cowder house 79.65 12h.41




Supreme Conrt of Permsplrania

lorf ’ -
i truct
THOMAS P MSGARRITY éEagte mtg
PROTHONOTARY

GEORGE W DUNN. JR
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY

PHILADELPHIA 7

November 21, 1962

Carl E, Walker, Esq.,
Prothonotary,

Court of Common Pleas,
Clearfield County Court House,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania

In Re: Thorn's, Inc., a corporation v. Clearfield
Construction Company, a corporation, Appellant
(Clearfield C. P. No. 310, February Term, 1961)
No. 309, January Term, 1962 .

Dear Mr. Walker:

In answer to your letter of November 20, 1962, this
is to advise that Counsel for the Appellant requested that a
Judgment of Non Pros. be entered in this case. However, the
Court has not yet acted thereon.

You should hold the Writ and record in this case and
you will be advised promptly when the case is either discontinued
or Judgment of Non Pros. is entered by the Court.

Yours very truly,

Prothonotary

ENT/




